
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

               Local Government Engineering Department 

               Office of the Executive Engineer 

               District: Cumilla 
                     www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2168            Date : 05-05-2019 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 73/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method 

of Tender 

1. Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-31 

(1) Rehabilitation of Bhitikandi UP Office (Dularampur Bazar) - Panchpukuria G.C. 

Road from Ch: 00m-1600m [ID# 419893002] (2) Rehabilitation of Batakandi - 

Raipur GCCR at Kadamtali - Bhitikandi UP office Road from Ch: 00m-290m [ID# 

419893013] (3) Rehabilitation of Gazipur - Biramkandi - Balarampur - Nagerchar - 

Masimpur GC Road from Ch: 7440m-8500m [ID# 419893008] under Titas Upazila, 

District: Cumilla.(2nd call) 

311412 OSTETM 

2 Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-32 

Rehabilitation of Karikandi UP Office - Bhuiyer bazar (Mohanpur Launch ghat) via 

Majidpur Road from Ch: 00m-3332m [ID# 419893005] under Titas Upazila, District: 

Cumilla.(2nd call) 

311413 OSTETM 

3 Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-38 
Rehabilitation of Chitoshi C&B-Pomgaon Via Nasha Hospital, Nurul Amin Digree 

College Road from Ch: 00m-2325m [Laksam] [ID #419723010](2nd call) 

311414 OSTETM 

4 PD/CLBUURP/ 

W-332 

Construction of 30m PC Girder Bridge on Ragdail Bazar-Shalikha-Noorpur-

Eliotgonj GC Road at Ch 2235m under Chandina Upazila District Cumilla.(2nd call) 

314117 OSTETM 

5 GCP-3/C-M97 (a) Periodic Maintenance (Widening & Rehabilitation) of Kakirtala-Juktikhola Road 

at Ch. 00-2245m (Road ID#419872006) (b) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of 

Gomkot-Baro Fatepur Road at Ch. 00-1580m (Road ID#419873006) (c) Periodic 

Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Bangabandu Sheikh MujibTechnical & Commerce 

College Road at Ch. 00-750m (Road ID#419874169) under Upazila: Nangalkot, 

District: Comilla (2nd Call) 

314342 OSTETM 

6 GCP-3/C-M98 Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Muktijhoddah Engr. Md. Wahidur Rahman Road 

(Harisharder (Komalla)-Anandapur Road via Munshirhat UP HQ) Road at Ch. 00-

5165m (Road ID#419313026 )under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla (2nd 

Call) 

314256 OSTETM 

7 GCP-3/C-W82 (a)i Improvement of Burichong Rrajapur Road (North side of Gungur Nodi) - Shahin 

Member House Road at Ch. 00-1301m (Salvage Tk=50,476/-) (Road ID#419185148) 

(a)ii Construction of 2.50m culvert on the same road (b)i Improvement of Baksimul 

Bazar-Rasulpur Road at Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID#419184068) (b)ii Construction of 

3.875m culvert on the same road (b)iii Construction of 151m Protective Work on the 

same road (c)i Improvement of Kanthonagar-Mithilapur Road at Ch. 00-1000m 

(Road ID#419184024) (c)ii Construction of 2.50m culvert on the same road (d)i 

Improvement of Jagatpur Maddyapara-Ashadnagar Road via Mazed Member House 

Road at Ch. 500-1100m (Road ID#419185033) (b)ii Construction of 9.00m culvert 

on the same road (b)iii Construction of 200m Protective Work on the same road (e)i 

Improvement of Arag Anadapur High school-Jagatpur Mosjeed Road at Ch. 00-783m 

(Road ID#419184060) (Salvage Tk=1,17,573/-) (b)ii Construction of 2.00m culvert 

on the same road (b)iii Construction of 228m Protective Work on the same road 

under Upazila: Burichong, District: Cumilla (5th Call) 

313767 OSTETM 

8 GCP-3/C-W83 (a)i Improvement of Gazirhat-Sreekail Road at Ch. 2350-4300m (Road 

ID#419814008) (a)ii Construction of 5.75m culvert on the same road (a)iii 

Construction of 332m Protective Work on the same road (b)i Improvement of 

Bhotail-Hatkolla Bazar Road at Ch. 00-850m (Road ID#419814004) (Salvage 

Tk=68,721/-) (b)ii Construction of 164m Protective Work on the same road (c)i 

Improvement of Kewtgram Mosque to Susunda Embankment Road at Ch. 1264-

2000m (Road ID#419814055) (Salvage Tk=13,55,991/-) (c)ii Construction of 55m 

Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla (5th 

Call) 

314351 OSTETM 

9 RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M188 

(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Dakhin Shilmuri UP Office-Bataichari 

bazar Road at Ch. 00-4263m (Road ID#419093007) (Salvage Tk=4,13,087/-) (b) 

Periodic Maintenance (Widening & Rehabilitation) of Barura GC (Hurua)-

Bhabanipur UP Office Road at Ch. 00-3570m (Road ID#419093014) (Salvage 

Tk=4,69,692/-)under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla 

299909 OSTETM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered 

Bank  up to 22-05-2019,  17.00 pm for Tender ID: 311412, 311413, 311414, 314117, 314342, 314256, 313767 and 314351 Bank  up to 10-06-2019,  

17.00 pm for Tender ID:  299909 
 

 

 

(Contd. P-2) 

 

Page-2 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  

(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2168/1(50)            Date : 05-05-2019 
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, VRRP/ CLBUURP/GCP-3/RIDP(CBC),  LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engi mneer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, Daily Bartoman, 234, Fakirapul, Dhaka /The Daily Observer, Aziz Bhaban (2nd floor), 93, 
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000  with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily 
Newspapere (Size 12”x4 Column) on or before 07/05/2019 for one day only. 

11. Notice Board (All).    
 
 

 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla.  
 

 

 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

